Universal Process Controllers - Single Loop
DCY-2060-Light /
DCY-2060-F-Light DCY-2050-Light /
DCY-2050-F-Light
DCY-2051-Light /
DCY-2051-F-Light
• Universal standard input for RTD, thermocouples, 0-55 mV, 4-20 mA,
1-5 Vdc and 0-10 Vdc and remote setpoint input for 4-20 mA, 1-5 Vdc and 0-10 Vdc.

AGEMENT SYSTEM
EF0241-01
Order Code DCY -
Specifications
Inputs
DCY-2050-Light / 2051-Light / 2060-Light: Configurable input for
thermocouple (J, K, T, E, R, S under ITS-90), 0-55 mV, RTD Pt-100
under DIN43760, 4-20 mA, 1-5 Vdc and 0-10 Vdc. Input for remote
setpoint configurable for 4-20 mA, 1-5 Vdc and 0-10 Vdc. 250 Ω input
impedance for mA, >10 MΩ up to 5 Vdc and 2 MΩ above 5 Vdc.
DCY-2050-F-Light / 2051-F-Light / 2060-F-Light: Frequency input for
signals up to 30 kHz, from 300 mVpp to 30 Vpp. DIN-19234 compliance
for intrinsecally safe NAMUR sensors.
Control Function
ON-OFF, PID, PID with AUTO-TUNE, Heating-cooling, Heating-cooling
proportional, Ratio, Remote Set point and programmable set
point.
Control Outputs
Analog 4-20 mA (750 Ω maximum load), 1-5 Vdc or 0-10 Vdc.
One optional module galvanically isolated to 300 Vac from power supply
and inputs. SPST relay rated for 3A/220 Vac. Open collector transistor
(24 Vdc/40 mA maximum with isolation). Solid state relay (2A/250 Vac
with isolation).
Alarm Outputs
SPDT relay rated for 3A/220 Vac. Open collector transistor
(24 Vdc/40 mA maximum with isolation). Solid state relay (2A/250 Vac
with isolation).
Serial Communication
RS-232 or RS-422/485 with 50 Vdc isolation. MODBUS®-RTU
Communication Protocol.
Indication
DCY-2050-Light / 2050-F-Light: Two 4-digit displays (9 mm).
DCY-2051-Light / 2051-F-Light: Two 4-digit displays (14 mm / 9 mm).
DCY-2060-Light / 2060-F-Light: Two 4-digit displays (14 mm).
Can be configured together with the decimal point.
Configuration
By front-panel push-buttons and internal jumpers.
Sampling Rate